NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION

PLEASE BE ADVISED that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of June 29, 2020:

The following was *APPROVED*/*ADOPTED*:

Resolution No. 4923 – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Accept Funds from the Alaska Mental Health Trust Authority for the Fairbanks Homeless and Housing Services Coordinator. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6131 – An Ordinance Authorizing a Lease of Space in City Hall to the Boys & Girls Club of Alaska, Inc. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6132 – An Ordinance Ratifying a Collective Bargaining Agreement Between the City of Fairbanks and the AFL-CIO Crafts Council and Amending the 2020 General Fund Operating Budget. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6134 – An Ordinance to Amend FGC Chapter 22 Elections by Adding New Section 22-15.1 Early Voting, Making Related Amendments, and Expanding the Requirements for Notices of Election. Introduced by Council Members Rogers, Therrien, and Kun.

The following was *ADVANCED* to the Regular Meeting of July 13, 2020:

Ordinance No. 6135 – An Ordinance Ratifying a Labor Agreement Between the City of Fairbanks and the International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers Local 1547 and Amending the 2020 City Operating Budget. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6136 – An Ordinance Amending the 2020 Operating and Capital Budgets for the Second Time. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

The following was **POSTPONED** to the Regular Meeting of July 13, 2020:

Ordinance No. 6133 – An Ordinance Amending FGC Chapter 46, Article IV, by Enacting Division 6 Fees for Excessive Police Responses. Introduced by Council Members Gibson and Therrien.

Ordinance No. 6137 – An Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Chapter 74, Taxation, by Adding a New Article VII, Gasoline Excise Tax. Introduced by Council Members Cleworth, Therrien, Kun, and Rogers.

Additional information is available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, AK, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage <u>www.fairbanksalaska.us</u>.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, MMC CITY CLERK